



Bad Homburg v.d.Höhe

Press release, December 2022

## Save the Date: Blickachsen 13 (2023)

Once again the Blickachsen Sculpture Biennale invites visitors to a multifacetted experience of art in the open air. The Blickachsen 13 exhibition will run from 14 May to 1 October 2023. The traditional opening ceremony will be on Sunday 14 May at 11.30am on the Schmuckplatz in the Bad Homburg Kurpark.

A new Blickachsen, at last! From 1997 until 2019 the Blickachsen exhibitions were regularly held every two years. Since then, the pandemic has meant Blickachsen fans have had to be patient. Now the Biennale is back, with a new 2023 edition building on the huge public success of Blickachsen 12.

Freely accessible in the historic park landscapes of Bad Homburg, the Blickachsen exhibitions have become a destination for art lovers and professionals from all over the world, and at the same time have enriched the daily experience of all those who happen to pass the art works on display on a stroll through the parks.

Blickachsen 13 once again places the focus on the interplay of art, nature and the public space. And once again, the most varied works by younger artists from home and abroad will stand alongside those of the most illustrious names in contemporary sculpture. "I am only too happy that in 2023 we will again be able to invite visitors to an exciting, top-class exhibition", says Christian K. Scheffel, founder and curator of the Biennale, and director of the Blickachsen Foundation. "Our preparations are in full swing, and we are all looking forward immensely to Blickachsen 13."

Scheffel curates each new Blickachsen exhibition together with a different prestigious partner museum. The partner museum for 2023 will be announced shortly. The organizer of the Biennale, of which the Minister President of the State of Hessen, Boris Rhein, has taken on the patronage, is the non-profit Blickachsen Foundation, together with the City of Bad Homburg, the Kur- und Kongreß-GmbH, and the Public Stately Homes and Gardens Administration in Hessen. This ambitious international project has been made possible through the generous support of private and institutional sponsors.

The exhibition will be accompanied by an extensive eductional programme and a variety of publications. Further information on this will be available well before the exhibition opens. Detailed information on Blickachsen 1-12 is available on our website **www.blickachsen.com** 

## Blickachsen 13 (2023)

**Duration:** 14 May – 1 October 2023 **Opening:** Sunday, 14 May 2023, 11.30am on the Schmuckplatz in the Bad Homburg Kurpark

## Press contact:

Sunita Scheffel, Blickachsen Communications, tel: +49 - (0)178 - 473 25 91, presse@blickachsen.de

Stiftung Blickachsen gemeinnützige GmbH (Blickachsen Foundation) Ferdinandstrasse 19 61348 Bad Homburg v.d.Höhe / Germany HRB 12626 – Bad Homburg v.d.Höhe Managing Director: Christian K. Scheffel VAT No.: DE289374846 Tax ID: 03 250 91028 Tel.: +49 (0) 61 72 - 68 11 946 info@stiftungblickachsen.de